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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TEXARKANA DIVISION 

MAXELL, LTD., 

Plaintiff 

  

v. 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 

NO. 5:19-cv-00036-RWS 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

Notice is hereby given that Ryan Yagura of O’Melveny & Myers LLP enters his 

appearance on behalf of Defendant Apple Inc. in this matter as additional counsel. 

Ryan Yagura may receive all communications from the Court and from other parties at 

O’Melveny & Myers LLP, 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071-

2899; Telephone: (213) 430-6000; Facsimile: (213) 430-6407; e-mail ryagura@omm.com. 

 
Dated:  July 8, 2020    /s/ Ryan Yagura   
 Luann L. Simmons (Pro Hac Vice) 

lsimmons@omm.com 
David Almeling (Pro Hac Vice) 
dalmeling@omm.com 
Mark Liang (Pro Hac Vice) 
mliang@omm.com  
Bill Trac (Pro Hac Vice) 
btrac@omm.com 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: 415-984-8700 
Facsimile: 415-984-8701 
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Xin-Yi Zhou (Pro Hac Vice) 
vzhou@omm.com 
Ryan Yagura (TX #24075933) 
ryagura@omm.com 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
400 S. Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: 213-430-6000 
Facsimile: 213-430-6407 
 
Melody Drummond Hansen (Pro Hac Vice) 
mdrummondhansen@omm.com 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
2765 Sand Hill Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone: 650-473-2600 
Facsimile: 650-473-2601 
 
Marc J. Pensabene (Pro Hac Vice) 
mpensabene@omm.com 
Laura Bayne Gore (Pro Hac Vice) 
lbayne@omm.com 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
Times Square Tower, 7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-326-2000 
Facsimile: 212-326-2061 
 
Brett J. Williamson (Pro Hac Vice) 
bwilliamson@omm.com 
Bo Moon (Pro Hac Vice) 
bmoon@omm.com 
Cameron W. Westin (Pro Hac Vice) 
cwestin@omm.com 
Bradley M. Berg (Pro Hac Vice) 
bmberg@omm.com 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Floor 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone:  949-823-6900 
Facsimile:  949-823-6994 
 
Melissa R. Smith (TX #24001351) 
melissa@gilliamsmithlaw.com 
Bobby Lamb (TX #24080997) 
wrlamb@gillamsmithlaw.com 
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Andrew Thompson (Tom) Gorham (TX 
#24012715) 
tom@gillamsmithlaw.com 
GILLIAM & SMITH, LLP 
303 South Washington Avenue 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: (903) 934-8450 
Facsimile: (903) 934-9257 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court's 

CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) on July 8, 2020. 

/s/ Ryan Yagura   
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